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QC Message

QC analysts continue to experience obstructions to 
obtaining the client’s cooperation with the QC reviews.  
Several of you have assisted QC with this issue by 
communicating the importance of cooperating with QC, 
accepting verifications from the clients and then 
providing them to QC, telling clients we are not 
scamming them, etc.  This has resulted in an increase in 
our QC Completion rate, thus a reduction in the negative 
effect on the State’s final error rate.  Unfortunately, we 
were still unable to complete 98% of our FY 24 cases; 
therefore, the final error rate will be slightly higher

QC staff wants you to know that your assistance in this 
matter is very much appreciated!  



QC Message

Some clients asked if they could provide the verifications to 
their caseworker. QC analysts are not allowed to contact 
caseworkers except when requesting their assistance with 
gaining the client’s cooperation; therefore, QC staff will contact 
the FNS supervisor if this occurs.  We ask that the supervisor 
notifies appropriate staff of this situation.

Refusal to cooperate results in termination of the household’s 
benefits. The penalty follows the person that refused to 
cooperate.

If that person moves to another FNS household, then that 
household’s benefits must be terminated.

QC notifies the agency of the information needed in order to 
end the penalty.  



Current QC 
Staff 
Members

Program Administrator

Pat Moore: (919) 707-5639, (919) 830-
6530

QC Coordinator
Alecha Boston: 855-791-1103, 828-754-
2713, fax 704-461-0007

Lead Analysts
Connie Lanier: 855-219-5580, 336-593-
2606, fax 336-793-9041
Betty Jo Gardner-Oliver: 888-414-0325, 
910-895-6636, fax 910-557-9311

mailto:Alecha.Boston@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Connie.Lanier@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:betty.gardner-oliver@dhhs.nc.gov


Current QC Staff 
Members
QC Analysts
Kristi Street: 855-462-3447, fax 828-738-1449
Stephanie Quick: 855-266-7507, 910-997-7740, 
fax 910-817-4788
Lori Freeman: 866-322-0083, 828-261-0603, fax 
828-666-1259
Chrystal Harris: 888-839-3564, 910-576-0025, fax 
910-292-4069
Jeffrey Wood:  833-784-2190, 910-205-3788, fax 
910-401-1079
Jan Myers: 828-678-1255, fax 828-372-0224
Anita Ransby: 818-487-5849, fax 828-470-7987
Roxanne Douglas: 910-836-2943, fax 910-401-1566
Jessica Baker: 910-855-2376; fax 910-565-6074

mailto:Kristi.street@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Stephanie.quick@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:lori.freeman@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Chrystal.Harris@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:jeffrey.wood@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:jan.myers@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Anita.ransby@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Roxanne.douglas@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:jessica.baker@dhhs.nc.gov
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